EXHIBIT A

MINIMUM CHARGES FOR WASTE HAULING SERVICES

AREAS A & B
INYO COUNTY
Effective January 1, 2020

COMMERCIAL BIN SERVICE - AREA A & B

Size 1/xWeek 2/xWeek 3/xWeek 4/xWeek S/xWeek 6/xWeek Ex P/U Delivery
2-yard $98.89 $172.42 $248.65 $328.53 $406.74 $486.63 $51.10 $37.32
3-yard $147.98 $258.49 $373.14 $492.97 $610.11 $729.93 $76.47 $37.32
4-yard $188.61 $329.19 $467.28 $608.70 $750.13 $888.72 $97.04 $37.32
6-yard $282.99 $493.79 $701.09 $913.06 $1,125.18  $1,332.98 $145.61 $37.32
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RESIDENTIAL CURBSIDE CART SERVICE - AREAS A & B

96 Gallon Monthly Ra Each Extra Cart
1 Cart $ 3193 § 22.22

64 Gallon Monthly Rate only 1 cart per household
1 Cart $ 28.71

RESIDENTIAL CURBSIDE SERVICE (CUSTOMER OWNED CONTAINER) -

AREA B - Cartago, Alabama Hills, Olancha, Darwin, Keeler
30-40 Gallon Container  (Per month)
1 &/or 2 cans 3-cans 4-cans 5S-cans 6-cans
$ 4772 $ 6541 $ 86.70 $ 10621 $ 125.70
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ROLL OFF BIN SERVICE

Size Area Full Rate Per  Compactor Roll-Off

20 yard Bishop $283.08 $353.85
Big Pine $353.85 $424.63
Independence $438.77 $509.55
Lone Pine $509.55 $580.32
Olancha $622.78 $693.55
Round Valley $353.85 $424.63
Starlite $353.85 $424.63

30 yard Bishop $452.93 $523.70
Big Pine $523.70 $594.47
Independence $608.63 $679.39
Lone Pine $679.39 $750.16
Olancha $792.63 $863.40
Round Valley $452.93 $523.70
Starlite $452.93 $523.70

*For first 14-day use period. Service includes: delivery, rental & service (landfill fees additional).

Full Rate applies after first 14-day period.

These are the minimum allowable rates to be charged.
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Hauler may offer a discount of up to 5% to all commercial customers paying in advance or within 30 days of invoice.
All commercial contract proposals must clearly delineate rates both before and after any discount is applied.

Special collection services not specified above shall be negotiated between the customer and the franchised waste hauler.



